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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2015-01-15 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

5745082-1 Amount 15316.82592 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

STRAIN RELIEF
ASSY KIT

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-1213 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 MOUNTING
SCREW,ZINC
PLTD

2.0 550.3372 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 530.0 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.212 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.053 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.2485 2.0 520.71705 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.053 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.53 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 2.0 0.265 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.0053 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.23 2.0 1.219 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 2.0 0.795 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 2.0 5.3 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.053 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.00265 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.53 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.265 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.0394 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.02364 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.00394 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.01182 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 20.2978 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 20.2978 mg

Sub-Item 1 HOUSING
HALF

2.0 6163.177 mg

Material 2 FOAMING
AGENT-
701035L

2.0 61.63177 mg

Substance 3  Octadecanoic
acid

Supplier 57-11-4 0.05 2.0 0.03081588 mg



Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyl),
.alpha.-(1-
oxooctadecyl)-
.omega.-[(1-
oxooctadecyl)o
xy]-

Supplier 9005-08-7 0.65 2.0 0.40061 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyl),
.alpha.-hydro-
.omega.-
hydroxy-

Supplier 25322-68-3 0.05 2.0 0.03081588 mg

Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyl),
.alpha.-(1-
oxooctadecyl)-
.omega.-
hydroxy-

Supplier 9004-99-3 0.25 2.0 0.15408 mg

Substance 3 Diazene-1,2-
dicarboxamide
(C,C-
azodi(formamid
e))

Supplier 123-77-3 10.0 2.0 6.16318 mg

Substance 3 Acetic acid
ethenyl ester,
polymer with
ethene

Supplier 24937-78-8 88.0 2.0 54.23596 mg

Substance 3 Octadecanoic
acid, zinc salt
(2:1)

Supplier 557-05-1 1.0 2.0 0.61632 mg

Material 2 POLYPROPYL
ENE

2.0 6101.54523 mg

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 0.2999 2.0 18.29853 mg

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

99.7001 2.0 6083.2467 mg

Sub-Item 1 SCREW,
MACHINE,
FILLISTER
HEAD, SLOT

2.0 754.24 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 724.0 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 2.0 0.2896 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0724 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 98.2485 2.0 711.31914 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0724 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.724 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 2.0 0.362 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00724 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.23 2.0 1.6652 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 2.0 1.086 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.0 2.0 7.24 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0724 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 0.00362 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.724 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.362 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.04 mg

Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.024 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 0.0040 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.012 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 30.2 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 30.2 mg

Sub-Item 1 NUT,4-
40,PLATED

2.0 190.65876 mg

Material 2 Tri Chrome
Film

2.0 0.00876 mg

Substance 3 Silicate(2-),
hexafluoro-,
hydrogen (1:2)

Supplier 16961-83-4 30.0 2.0 0.002628 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

10.0 2.0 8.76E-4 mg



Substance 3 Chromium
chloride
(CrCl3),
hydrate (1:6)

Supplier 10060-12-5 60.0 2.0 0.005256 mg

Material 2 Carbon Steel 2.0 189.0 mg

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.2 2.0 0.378 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.5175 2.0 184.30807 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 2.0 0.00189 mg

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.4 2.0 0.756 mg

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.3 2.0 0.567 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 1.3 2.0 2.457 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 2.0 0.0189 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 2.0 0.0189 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 2.0 0.189 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 2.0 0.00189 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 2.0 9.45E-4 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 2.0 0.0189 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 2.0 0.189 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 2.0 0.0945 mg

Material 2 Zinc Plate 2.0 1.65 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 100.0 2.0 1.65 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

